Rev 12/21/09

REQUEST FOR PURCHASE

This form must be completed and approved by the City Finance Office prior to presenting items to the City Council
and/or Committees of the City Council. This covers all items which require formal bids, currently anything over
$25,000 (except emergency and repair costs)

. PROJECT NO.:

II.  PROJECT NAME:

Ill. Project/ltem(s) Description: Purchase 2 Chevrolet Silverado pickups from Billion Auto, 5910 S.

Louise Avenue, Sioux Falls, SD, State Contract #16673. They will replace G011, 2003 Ford Ranger

pickup with 130,000 miles and G012, 2005 Chevrolet Colorado pickup with 131,000 miles. G011 and

G012 pickups will be transferred to Parks and Recreation.

V. BID LETTING DATE: N/A

V. ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT/ITEM(S) $ 49,874.00
VI. BASIS OF PAYMENT Assessed Non-Assessed
Single Payment X Partial Payment

VIl. APPROPRIATION DATA

Amount
$49.874
Fund Name Community
Planning
Department
204
Line ltem
4360
Fund
101
VIII. (If applicable) Grant No.:

Funding Source:

Estimated Completion Date:

Estimated Grant Receipt Date:

IX. DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:

Project Manager: Date

=

% W Date A

DIVISION MANAGER Signature

DEPARTMENT

_ Date AIZSFZ@LQ
ECTOR Signature

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY Approved Carbon Copy
Date Initial |) Yes Investment Desk
Appropriation |9 % Y v Public Works
Cash Flow [ : Engineering
Project Manager

(PW2 . 110891)
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23. CLASS CH TRUCK 1/2 TON 4 X 4 EXTENDED CAB SHORT BOX

BECK MOTORS SPLIT AWARD
CONTRACT# 16673
CHEVROLET SILVERADO

AWARDED CITIES

Aberdeen | Brookings Mitchell

Rapid City Sioux Falls

Pierre
Vorrmll

Engine, 5.3 Liter V8

Transmission, Automatic O/D

Electronic 4 wheel drive selection

Power Door Locks

Brakes — ABS

Power Windows/Mirrors/Keyless Entry/Heated Mirrors
Dark tinted rear windows

Radio, AM/FM

Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)

Air Conditioning

Air Bags, Side Impact

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Doors, 4 Opening

Box Length 79"

Guard, Skid Plate Package - Manufacturer’'s Standard
GVW 7200 GCW 12000

Engine Block Heater

Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission

Tow Hooks on Front

Light, Rear Cargo

Mirrors, Right & Left Outside

Seats, Cloth, Split Bench

Seat, Bench Type, Second

Tilt Steering

Tires, Spare wheel & Tire Mounted Outside Vehicle
Tire, Manufacturers Standard Spare
Wiper, Multiple Speed

Factory Cab Headliner

Factory Freight

[ ]
Delivery Date 60 — 90 days Base Cost

Engines, Option 4.3L V6

Axle, Option Ratio Rear, (Contact Vendor) 3:42
Axle, Rear Limited Slip

Bluetooth Capability

Floor Covering, Carpet/Mats

Floor Covering, Rubber

Light, Spot Light, Post Mounted 6"

Light, Spot Light, Roof Mounted 6"

Seats, Vinyl

Seats, Bucket without console — 40/20/40
Spray on Bed Liner

Tires, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Inside - Vehicle Box
110 volt accessory outlet

E85 FLEX FUEL

Paint upgrade charge

Manufacturer's Maintenance Plan

CD Player

Integrated Trailer Brake

\ sesics |

$(-744)—
NC

$475
$325
$200

NC

$650
$650

NC

$75 — with console removed
$525
$150
S5
$100
$495
$180

$43

$275



Off Road Suspension

LT - All Terrain Tires

LED Cargo Box Lighting

Moveable Cargo Tiedowns

Hard Top Tonneau Cover, GM Brand

Soft Top Tonneau Cover, Truxedo Brand

Remote Start

Locking Tailgate Handle

Running Boards, Laverne, Side Step, Aluminum, Under Cab

$400
$445
$60

$60

$980
$596
$533
$153
$578



