REQUEST FOR PURCHASE

This form must be completed and approved by the City Finance Office prior to presenting items to the City Council and/or Committees of the City Council. This covers all items which require formal bids, currently anything over \$25,000 (except emergency and repair costs)

l.	PROJECT NO.:	na repair dedits)					
II.	II. PROJECT NAME:						
Ш.	Project/Item(s) Desc	scription: Purchase 2 Chevrolet Silverado pickups from Billion Auto, 5910 S. bux Falls, SD, State Contract #16673. They will replace G011, 2003 Ford Ranger					
						, 2003 Ford Ranger 000 miles. G011 and	
	G012 pickups will be				,		
IV.	BID LETTING DATE	E: <u>N/A</u>					
V.	ESTIMATED COST	OF PROJECT/ITE	EM(S) \$	49,874.00			
VI.	BASIS OF PAYMEN	NT Assessed Single Payment	X	1	on-Assessed artial Payment		
VII.	APPROPRIATION [1 0	illiai Fayinisin	τ	
			-				
	Amount	\$49,874		ĺ			
	Fund Name	Community					
		Planning					
	Department	204		I			
	Line Item	204		i			
	100	4360					
	Fund	101					
VIII.	(If applicable)	Grant No.:					
V 11	, ,,	Funding Source:					
		Estimated Comple	_				
		Estimated Grant R	Receipt Date:				
IX.	DEPARTMENT/DIVI	SION:					
	Project Manager:	~			Date		
	MA	7				9-25-15	
	DIVISION MANAGER	R Signature			_Date	2-25-15	
	4 1	/ •				1	
	METIT TO	meauch	F1 2 F 400 1	ž = - =	Date	23/2015	
	DEPARTMENT DIRE	ECTOR Signature				1 (
FINA	NCE OFFICE USE ONLY		Apr	proved		Carbon Copy	
	Dot	to Initial	Voc	7	Investment.	Dools	

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY			Approved		Carbon Copy
	Date	Initial /	Yeş		Investment Desk
Appropriation	2/26/15	26			Public Works
Cash Flow					Engineering
					Project Manager

BECK MOTORS CONTRACT# 16673 CHEVROLET SILVERADO

SPLIT AWARD

AWARDED CITIES

Aberdeen	Brookings	Mitchell
Pierre	Rapid City	Sioux Falls
Vermillion		

- Engine, 5.3 Liter V8
- Transmission, Automatic O/D
- Electronic 4 wheel drive selection
- Power Door Locks
- Brakes ABS
- Power Windows/Mirrors/Keyless Entry/Heated Mirrors
- Dark tinted rear windows
- Radio, AM/FM
- Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)
- Air Conditioning
- Air Bags, Side Impact
- Bumper, Rear Step
- Cruise Control
- Doors, 4 Opening
- Box Length 79"
- Guard, Skid Plate Package Manufacturer's Standard
- GVW 7200 GCW 12000
- Engine Block Heater
- Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission
- Tow Hooks on Front
- · Light, Rear Cargo
- Mirrors, Right & Left Outside
- Seats, Cloth, Split Bench
- Seat, Bench Type, Second
- Tilt Steering
- Tires, Spare wheel & Tire Mounted Outside Vehicle
- Tire, Manufacturers Standard Spare
- · Wiper, Multiple Speed
- Factory Cab Headliner
- Factory Freight

Delivery	Date	60 –	90	days
----------	------	------	----	------

Base Cost



0	Engines, Option 4.3L V6	\$(-744)-
•	Axle, Option Ratio Rear, (Contact Vendor) 3:42	NC
•	Axle, Rear Limited Slip	\$475
•	Bluetooth Capability	\$325
•	Floor Covering, Carpet/Mats	\$200
•	Floor Covering, Rubber	NC
•	Light, Spot Light, Post Mounted 6"	\$650
•	Light, Spot Light, Roof Mounted 6"	\$650
•	Seats, Vinyl	NC
•	Seats, Bucket without console – 40/20/40	\$75 - with console removed
•	Spray on Bed Liner	\$525
•	Tires, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Inside - Vehicle Box	\$150
•	110 volt accessory outlet	\$175 -
•	E85 FLEX FUEL	\$100
•	Paint upgrade charge	\$495
•	Manufacturer's Maintenance Plan	\$180
•	CD Player	\$43
•	Integrated Trailer Brake	\$275

•	Off Road Suspension	\$400
•	LT – All Terrain Tires	\$445
•	LED Cargo Box Lighting	\$60
•	Moveable Cargo Tiedowns	\$60
•	Hard Top Tonneau Cover, GM Brand	\$980
•	Soft Top Tonneau Cover, Truxedo Brand	\$596
•	Remote Start	\$533
•	Locking Tailgate Handle	\$153
•	Running Boards, Laverne, Side Step, Aluminum, Under Cab	\$578